70 7/8°

MATCHING WOOD PLUGS IN 1/4" THK
C'BORE W/ EXTERIOR GLUE. STL PLATE
/7 THEN SANDED SMOOTH.

3/8" 1" S5 FLT
SKT HD CAP SCREW

26 7/16"

SR — 2" X 6" (NOM.)
IPE MITERED SLAT

NN N NN

NOTES

R72"

1.) ALL STL. MEMBERS COATED W/ ZINC RICH
FINISHED W/ POLYESTER POWDER COATING.

EPOXY THEN

2.) ALL WOOD MEMBERS TREATED W/ CLEAR PRESERVATIVE.
3.) 1/2" X 3 3/4" EXPANSION ANCHOR BOLTS PROVIDED.
4.) (2) SURFACE MOUNT PLATES PROVIDED ( SEE DETAL ).

2"

1/4” THK

STL PLATE
3/8" X 6"
STL BAR

28 5/16" _'..'.."?J’ ,H

e | L

/ L, /2" DA S5
6" X 2" X 1/8" WALL THREADED ROD

STL RECT TUBE 3/8" X 2" S5 BN
12 X 1SS BN SKT HD LAG SCREW
SKT HD CAP SCREW
-
(—J
2
1
il
/
—
4" X 4" ( NOM. )
IPE SLAT
7
- 41/8" —= $11/16"
/_ ANCHOR HOLE
25/8" o

&

1/2 J

SURFACE MOUNT PLATE DETAIL

R X DATE DRAWN : 10/30/14[ REV. | DRAWING SHEET
DRAWN BY : RDH NUMBER
-- BENCH DATE REV. : A 278_72| 10F 2
DuMor, inc. REV. BY -




NOTES:
1.) DURING ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE;

DO NQOT COMPLETELY TIGHTEN HARDWARE.

2.) THE ACTUAL PARTS WILL NOT BE NUMBERED.
NUMBERS ONLY APPLY TO DRAWING.

3.) UPON COMPLETION OF ASSEMBLY SQUARE
ALL COMPONENTS THEN TIGHTEN ALL HARDWARE.

TOOLS REQ'D
5/16" ALLEN WRENCH
9/16" WRENCH

3/4” WRENCH

1/2° MASONRY DRILL BIT

DRILL

4.) MOUNT AND ANCHOR AS SPECIFIED.

PARTS LIST

ITEM | Q1Y PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 2 0-275-00-09/5-2 1/2" THK STL SURFACE MOUNT PLATE
2 1 0-278-72 72" RAD SEAT ASSEMBLY, WOOD

3 1 0-278-72-05 72" RAD BACKREST ASSEMBLY, WOOD
4 4 1-11-007 3/8" X 3" SS CGE BOLT

5 2 1-12-074 1/2" X 1.1/2" SS FLT SKT HD CAP
6 4 1-20-007 3/8" SS NYLON LOCKNUT

7 4 1-22-024 3/8" SS FLAT WASHER

KITS PROVIDED

ITEM | Q1Y PART NO DESCRIPTION

8 1 K-ANC0860—4 1/2" X 3 3/4" SS ANCHOR KIT (4PC)
9 1 K-CG0648-4L 3/8" CGE BOLT HARDWARE KIT W/ LOCKNUT(4PC)
10 1 K-FC0824-2 1/2" CAP HARDWARE KIT (2 PCS)

FREESTANDING

__/-—"""\-\\@ ATTACH BACKREST TO SEAT,

[

REMOVE 1/2" X 1" SS BTN SKT HD
CAP SCREW & REPLACE W/ S-2 PLATE
& 1/2" X 1 1/2" SS FLT SKT HD CAP SCREW.

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

DATE DRAWN : 10/30/14]
DRAWN BY : RDH

DATE REV. :

REV. BY :

REV.

DRAWING
NUMBER

SHEET
2 OF 2

27872l




